
Dornoch Highland Games (name of event)

ON Friday 4th August 2023 (date)

NB:  Championship Results are all now recorded on final page

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1 Alasdair MacDonald

2 Michael Baird

3

Results Co-ordinator Ian Grieve

54 Crawford Gardens

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 8XQ

email secretary@rshga.org

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2023

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator                                 

within 5 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook



Name of Highland Games
RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 £23 Stewart Clark Stonehaven Yes ?

2 £19 Ewen Bradley Inverness Yes

3 £14 Luke Vass Embo Yes

1 £23 Stewart Clark Stonehaven Yes

2 £19 Ewen Bradley Inverness Yes ?

3 £14 Luke Vass Embo Yes

1 £23 Ewen Bradley Inverness Yes

2 £19 Stewart Clark Stonehaven Yes ?

3 £14 Luke Vass Embo Yes

1 £23 Ewen Bradley Inverness Yes

2 £19 Stewart Clark Stonehaven Yes ?

3 £14 Luke Vass Embo Yes

1

2 N/A

3

1

2 N/A

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

Hill / Road Race Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 mile

2 miles

Sprint

100yds

220yds

440yds

880yds



CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

1 £20 Ewen Bradley Inverness

2 £18 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

3 £14 Liam Vass Embo

1 £20 Ewen Bradley Inverness

2 £18 Stewart Clark Stonehaven

3 £14

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

39' 6.5"

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

18' 2.5"

17' 3.5"

15' 0.5"

40' 7.5"

De'il tak the 

hindmost

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 £40 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

2 £27 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

3 £23 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

1 £40 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

2 £27 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

3 £23 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

1 £40 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

2 £27 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

3 £23 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

1 £40 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

2 £27 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

3 £23 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

1 £40 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

2 £27 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

3 £23 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

1 £40 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

2 £27 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

3 £23 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

1st= £30 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

1st= £30 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

1st= £30 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

1 £40 Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

2nd= £25 Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

2nd= £25 Aaron Castle Washington, USA

1 33.5 pts Aaron Castle Washington, USA

2 32 pts Chuck Kasson Nebraska, USA

3 30.5 pts Jamie Gunn Halkirk, Scotland

1

2 N/A

3

Tug-o-War

Overall Points

Tossing the Caber

One toss over

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

14' with event

abandoned due

to broekn shackle

22lb Hammer

111' 7"

101' 3"

97' 3"

16lb Hammer

129' 1"

123' 7"

113' 7"

56lb Weight for 

Distance

38' 11"

36' 8"

36' 6"

28lb Weight for 

Distance

26' 11"

73' 05"

71' "

22lb Ball / Stone

46' 2"

42' 0"

38' 0.5"

16lb Ball / Stone

56' 2"

46' 11"

45' 10"



HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group         

16 & Over
Prize Money Name 

1 £24 Cara Wilson

2 £21 Michelle Gordon

3 £17 Innes Mackenzie

1 £24 Michelle Gordon

2 £21 Cara Wilson

3 £17 Sophie Fraser

1 £24 Cara Wilson

2 £21 Michelle Gordon

3 £17 Sophie Fraser

1 £24 Michelle Gordon

2 £21 Cara Wilson

3 £17 Innes Mackenzie

1 £24 Cara Wilson

2 £21 Michelle Gordon

3 £17 Innes Mackenzie

Age Group          

13  -  15 years
Prize Money Name 

1 £20 Ashleigh Duncan

2 £17 Naimh Yeoman

3 £14 Amy Macrae

1 £20 Ashleigh Duncan

2nd= £15.50 Naimh Yeoman

2nd= £15.50 Bevyn Moyes

1 £20 Naimh Yeoman

2 £17 Ashleigh Duncan

3 £14 Louise Minle

1 £20 Naimh Yeoman

2 £17 Louise Minle

3 £14 Ashleigh Duncan

1

2

3

Age Group  12 

and Under
Prize Money Name 

1 £14 Eilidh Guthrie

2 £12 Erna Thain

3 £9 Gracie Schofield

Town 

Highland Fling

Rosemarkie

Wick

Dingwall

Irish Jig

Dingwall

Huntly

Fearn

Town 

Highland Fling

Stonehaven

Ellon

Munlochy

Sword Dance

Stonehaven

Ellon

Kelty

Seann Triubas

Ellon

Stonehaven

Huntly

Sailors Hornpipe

Ellon

Huntly

Stonehaven

Sailors Hornpipe

Huntly

Dingwall

Fearn

Seann Triubas

Dingwall

Huntly

Muir of Ord

Sword Dance

Huntly

Dingwall

Muir of Ord

Highland Fling

Town 

Dingwall

Huntly

Fearn



1 £14 Eilidh Guthrie

2 £12 Erna Thain

3 £9 Gracie Schofield

1 £14 Eilidh Guthrie

2 £12 Erna Thain

3 £9 Gracie Schofield

1 £14 Eilidh Guthrie

2 £12 Gracie Schofield

3 £9 Erna Thain

1

2

3

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open Prize Money Name 

1 £31 Steven Gray

2 £26 Angus MacPhee

3 £23 Callum Carn 

1 £31 Steven Gray

2 £26 Chris McLeish

3 £23 Angus MacPhee

1 £31 Steven Gray

2 £26 Cameron MacDougall

3 £23 Angus MacPhee

1 £80 Cameron MacDougall

2 £55 Angus MacPhee

3 £40 Matt Pantaleoni

Sword Dance

Rosemarkie

Wick

Dingwall

Seann Triubas

Rosemarkie

Wick

Dingwall

Sailors Hornpipe

Rosemarkie

Dingwall

Wick

Piobaireachd    

Nigg

Inverness

Jig/Hornpipe

Edinburgh

Nigg

Inverness

Strathspey / Reel

Edinburgh

Glasgow

Inverness

Town 

March

Edinburgh

Inverness

New Zealand



JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

Prize Money Name 

1 £11 Will Fryer Latheron

2 £9 N/A

3 £7 N/A

1 £14 Hetor Finlayson

2 £12 Grace Kelman

3 £9 Dan MacKinnon

1 £14 Hetor Finlayson

2 £12 Grace Kelman

3 £9 Dan MacKinnon

1 £14 Hetor Finlayson

2 £12 Grace Kelman

3 £9 Dan MacKinnon

1 £18 Hetor Finlayson

2 £16 Grace Kelman

3 £14 N/A

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Kyle

Inverness

Dingwall

Jig                     

(15 & Under 18)

Strathspey/Reel    

(15 and under 18)

Kyle

Inverness

Dingwall

N/A

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Piobaireachd        

(17 & Under)

Kyle

Inverness

Town 

March                   

(15 and under 18)

Kyle

Inverness

Dingwall

March               

(14 and Under)


