ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION RESULTS FOR 2023

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator within 5 days of Highland Games

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for yearbook

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT	Dornoch Highland (Games	_(name of event)	
ON	Friday 4th August 2	023	_(date)	
NB: Champion	nship Results are all	now recorded on final page		
AMES OF RSHGA REPRESEN	TATIVES IN ATTEN	NDANCE		
1	Alasdair MacDonald	d	_	
2	Michael Baird	lichael Baird		
3			<u> </u>	
Results Co-o	rdinator	Ian Grieve		
		54 Crawford Gardens St Andrews Fife		
		KY16 8XQ email secretary@rshga.o	rg	

Name of Highland Games RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
1	£23	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	Yes	?
100yds 2	£19	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	Yes	
3	£14	Luke Vass	Embo	Yes	
1	£23	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	Yes	
220yds 2	£19	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	Yes	?
3	£14	Luke Vass	Embo	Yes	
	£23	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	Yes	
440yds 2	£19	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	Yes	?
3	£14	Luke Vass	Embo	Yes	
1	£23	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	Yes	
880yds 2	£19	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	Yes	?
3	£14	Luke Vass	Embo	Yes	
1					
1 mile 2	2 N/A				
3	3				
1					
2 miles 2	2 N/A				
3	3				
Youths Events	T	<u> </u>	1	1	
(enter distance)	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
1					
· '					
Sprint 2	N/A				
Sprint 2					
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A				
Sprint 2	N/A	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
Sprint 2	N/A	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
Sprint 2	N/A	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time

CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
1	N/A				
880yds/ 800m 2	N/A				
3	N/A				
1	N/A				
1 mile / 1600m 2	N/A				
3	N/A				
1	N/A				
2 miles / 3200m 2	N/A				
3	N/A				
Other (insert	N/A				
distance) 2	N/A				
3	N/A				
De'il tak the	N/A				
hindmost	N/A				
3	N/A				
				1	
Youths Events (enter distance)	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
1	N/A				
2	N/A				
3	N/A				
1	N/A				
2	N/A				
3	N/A				

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	N/A			
High Jump	2	N/A			
	3	N/A			
	1	£20	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	18' 2.5"
Long Jump	2	£18	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	17' 3.5"
	3	£14	Liam Vass	Embo	15' 0.5"
	1	£20	Ewen Bradley	Inverness	40' 7.5"
Triple Jump	2	£18	Stewart Clark	Stonehaven	39' 6.5"
	3	£14			
	1	N/A			
Pole Vault	2	N/A			
	3	N/A			

HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	Distance/Height
_	1	£40	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	56' 2"
16lb Ball / Stone	2	£27	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	46' 11"
	3	£23	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	45' 10"
	1	£40	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	46' 2"
22lb Ball / Stone	2	£27	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	42' 0"
	3	£23	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	38' 0.5"
28lb Weight for	1	£40	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	26' 11"
Distance	2	£27	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	73' 05"
	3	£23	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	71' "
56lb Weight for	1	£40	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	38' 11"
Distance	2	£27	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	36' 8"
Diotarioo	3	£23	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	36' 6"
	1	£40	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	129' 1"
16lb Hammer	2	£27	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	123' 7"
	3	£23	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	113' 7"
	1	£40	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	111' 7"
22lb Hammer	2	£27	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	101' 3"
	3	£23	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	97' 3"
56lb Weight over	1st=	£30	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	14' with event
the Bar	1st=	£30	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	abandoned due
	1st=	£30	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	to broekn shackle
	1	£40	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	One toss over
Tossing the Caber	2nd=	£25	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	
	2nd=	£25	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	
	1	33.5 pts	Aaron Castle	Washington, USA	
Overall Points	2	32 pts	Chuck Kasson	Nebraska, USA	
	3	30.5 pts	Jamie Gunn	Halkirk, Scotland	
	1				
Tug-o-War	2	N/A			
	3				

HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group 16 & Over		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£24	Cara Wilson	Dingwall
Highland Fling	2	£21	Michelle Gordon	Huntly
3		£17	Innes Mackenzie	Fearn
	1	£24	Michelle Gordon	Huntly
Sword Dance	2	£21	Cara Wilson	Dingwall
	3	£17	Sophie Fraser	Muir of Ord
	1	£24	Cara Wilson	Dingwall
Seann Triubas	2	£21	Michelle Gordon	Huntly
	3	£17	Sophie Fraser	Muir of Ord
	1	£24	Michelle Gordon	Huntly
Sailors Hornpipe	2	£21	Cara Wilson	Dingwall
	3	£17	Innes Mackenzie	Fearn
	1	£24	Cara Wilson	Dingwall
Irish Jig	2	£21	Michelle Gordon	Huntly
	3	£17	Innes Mackenzie	Fearn
Age Group 13 - 15 years		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£20	Ashleigh Duncan	Stonehaven
Highland Fling	2	£17	Naimh Yeoman	Ellon
	3	£14	Amy Macrae	Munlochy
	4	000	Ashle's Donne	lout
Sword Dance	7 m al	£20 £15.50	Ashleigh Duncan	Stonehaven
Sword Darice	2nd=		Naimh Yeoman	Ellon
	2nd=	£15.50	Bevyn Moyes	Kelty
	1	£20	Naimh Yeoman	Ellon
Seann Triubas	2	£17	Ashleigh Duncan	Stonehaven
	3	£14	Louise Minle	Huntly
				I
Cailana Hamania a	1	£20	Naimh Yeoman	Ellon
Sailors Hornpipe	2	£17	Louise Minle	Huntly
	3	£14	Ashleigh Duncan	Stonehaven
<u> </u>	1			
	2			
	3			
		<u> </u>		,

Age Group 12 and Under		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£14	Eilidh Guthrie	Rosemarkie
Highland Fling	2	£12	Erna Thain	Wick
	3	£9	Gracie Schofield	Dingwall
	ગ	LS	Gracie Scholleid	Uliigwaii

	1	£14	Eilidh Guthrie	Rosemarkie
Sword Dance	2	£12	Erna Thain	Wick
	3	£9	Gracie Schofield	Dingwall
	1	£14	Eilidh Guthrie	Rosemarkie
Seann Triubas	2	£12	Erna Thain	Wick
	3	£9	Gracie Schofield	Dingwall
	1	£14	Eilidh Guthrie	Rosemarkie
Sailors Hornpipe	2	£12	Gracie Schofield	Dingwall
	3	£9	Erna Thain	Wick
	1			
	2			
	3			

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open		Prize Money	Name	Town
	1	£31	Steven Gray	Edinburgh
March	2	£26	Angus MacPhee	Inverness
	3	£23	Callum Carn	New Zealand
	1	£31	Steven Gray	Edinburgh
Strathspey / Reel	2	£26	Chris McLeish	Glasgow
	3	£23	Angus MacPhee	Inverness
	1	£31	Steven Gray	Edinburgh
Jig/Hornpipe	2	£26	Cameron MacDougall	Nigg
	3	£23	Angus MacPhee	Inverness
	1	£80	Cameron MacDougall	Nigg
Piobaireachd	2	£55	Angus MacPhee	Inverness
	3	£40	Matt Pantaleoni	

JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

		Prize Money	Name	Town
March (14 and Under)	1	£11	Will Fryer	Latheron
	2	£9	N/A	
(14 drid Oridor)	3	£7	N/A	
NA I	1	£14	Hetor Finlayson	Kyle
March (15 and under 18)	2	£12	Grace Kelman	Inverness
(15 and under 16)	3	£9	Dan MacKinnon	Dingwall
Strathspey/Reel	1	£14	Hetor Finlayson	Kyle
(15 and under 18)	2	£12	Grace Kelman	Inverness
(10 and and 10)	3	£9	Dan MacKinnon	Dingwall
	1	£14	Hetor Finlayson	Kyle
Jig (15 & Under 18)	2	£12	Grace Kelman	Inverness
(13 & Officer 10)	3	£9	Dan MacKinnon	Dingwall
Piobaireachd	1	£18	Hetor Finlayson	Kyle
(17 & Under)	2	£16	Grace Kelman	Inverness
(11 & 311431)	3	£14	N/A	

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

		Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap / Time / Distance
	1				
N/A	2				
	3	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	1 2				
	3				
	1				
	2				
	1	<u> </u>			
	2				
	3				
	1				
	2				
	3			<u> </u>	